

Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar Principal principalgourcollege@gmail.com



P.O. Mangalbari, Dist.: Malda. Pin-732142 Phone.: 03512- 260547; Fax 03512-260547 E-mail.: gour maha@yahoo.co.in www.gourmaha.org

## **5.4 Alumni Engagement**

**5.4.1** There is a registered Alumni Association that contributes significantly to the development of the institution through financial and/or other support services:



**REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE: NO:S0009598 of 2019-20 DATED31.12.2019** 

OOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA Mangalbari, Malda

## GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

ACCREDITED BY NAAC(2nd Cycle) B+

Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar Principal principalgourcollege@gmail.com



P.O. Mangalbari, Dist.: Malda. Pin-732142 Phone: 03512- 260547; Fax 03512-260547 E-mail: gour maha@yahoo.co.in www.gourmaha.org

JR MAHAVIDYALAY OCIATION MANGALBARI - MALDA (W.B.)			P. CHAKRABORTY & ASS CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Office: SARBAMANGALA P Opposite Hotel Kalinga, N.H. 34 PH no: (03512) 268915(0),2690	S PALLY I Malda -732101	
(* (11)	Be	ALANCE SHEET AS	AT 31ST MARCH 2023		RSP.,
	RSP	RSP	ASSETS	RSP	KSammen
ITAL FUND: Der Last A/c Excess Of Expenditure	212,030.00 48,943.00	163,087.00	FIXED ASSETS:  Furniture & Fixture  As per Last A/c  Add This Year	1,020.00	1,020.00
lit Fees		1,000.00	Closing Balance Cash at Bank		162,465.00
			MDCC Bank Ltd (Savings A/c- 103004493886 Cash In Hand	)	602.00
		164,087.00			164,087.00
<b>A L D A</b> <u>TE: The 24th May, 20</u>	<del>23.</del>		For, P. C	HAKRABORTY Chartered Accom P.CHARRABO Chartered Accom	ORTY

**AUDIT REPORT2022-23- RS.1,64,087.**/

Alkim Kuman Saskar

Principal
GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Mangalbari, Malda.

## GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA ACCREDITED BY NAAC(2<sup>nd</sup> Cycle) B+

Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar Principal principalgourcollege@gmail.com



P.O.: Mangalbari, Dist.: Malda, Pin-732142 Phone.; 03512- 260547; Fax 03512-260547 F-mail.; gour maha@yahoo.co.in www.gourmaha.org



Dr Ujjwal Halder, Associate Professor, University of Gour Banga delivered a lecture: 5.03.2023: National Level Seminar: National Integrity: Organised by Alumni Association.



**ALUMNI ASSOCIATION: MEET:12.02.2023.** 

Alhim Kuman Saskar

Principal
GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Mangalbari, Malda